CIT Mentor Forum Evaluation November 20, 2023 SurveyMonkey

Q13 We are strongly considering holding the next CIT Mentor Forum
(January 8, 2024) in person. What do you think?

Answered: 108  Skipped: 12

Yes please! 15.7% (17)

No please! 43.5% (47) —™—

Fine if yes. Fine if no. 40.7% (44)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes please! 15.7%

Fine if yes. Fine if no. 40.7%

No please! 43.5%
TOTAL
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Mentor Forum in 2024:

Answered: 48  Skipped: 72

RESPONSES

Meeting in person is more personable. | am not sure why we are still meeting on teams or
zoom or either. You miss so much quality in person connection when on the computer.

| feel that this is critical to our ability to connect with each other. The virtual meetings are fine
now and then, but it makes everything feel very distant.

LOVE teams and being home and meeting virtually. Especially in WINTER TIME! Travel during
winter months isn't the best.

| teach Driver Ed. until 4:30 after school everyday, so | would not be able to make it to an in-
person training

Team meets would be fine if it worked for everyone.
It would be nice to be at a school, | don't think food is necessary.

Snow, parking, dark, late, cold...I don't think in person provides any added benefit to our
meeting.

Na
I'll be on maternity leave but I'll see you all in the spring!
I will be better with in person meetings in like March/ April. | hate late night winter driving

I'd prefer to hold off until spring simply because while we are not in a pandemic, there has been
A LOT of illness. | went to the RTA SBPT training at the temple in Brighton and everyone was
coughing - | was out sick a few days later :)

We need to know as soon as possible if it's going to be in person.
It is difficult to get somewhere in person for people at late schools. Online is easier.

It is easier for after school children pick up and evening family dinner/homework etc. when the
forum is remote, but | understand the pros of meeting in person.

Video sessions are something to consider when the weather makes the roads hazardous.
yes please!
N/A

I learn so much from other mentors and it is often the informal catching up in person that
triggers an idea or common concern to address with the group.

I'd prefer to meet online. Having meetings after a long work day is challenging both in person
and online. The less traveling is preferred as well.

We've gotten used to zoom for its convenience, but I'm fine with either.

Teams or Zoom is easiest.

NA

Can we not hold Mentor Forum meetings on the same date documents are due.

| prefer being at home versus rushing from work, arriving on time, find a parking spot, sitting
for two hours then arriving home late during the dark cold winter nights. AVOID the snow.

NA
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SurveyMonkey

Q14 Optional...Additional comments about the possibility of an in-person

DATE
12/3/2023 9:05 PM

12/3/2023 11:00 AM

11/30/2023 8:19 AM

11/29/2023 7:56 PM

11/29/2023 10:32 AM
11/29/2023 7:52 AM
11/28/2023 8:02 PM

11/28/2023 7:10 PM
11/28/2023 7:06 PM
11/28/2023 6:35 PM
11/28/2023 5:40 PM

11/28/2023 5:03 PM
11/28/2023 2:44 PM
11/28/2023 2:33 PM

11/28/2023 1:55 PM
11/28/2023 1:23 PM
11/28/2023 1:15 PM
11/28/2023 8:58 AM

11/27/2023 1:21 PM

11/21/2023 9:57 PM
11/21/2023 8:55 PM
11/21/2023 3:54 PM
11/21/2023 1:55 PM
11/21/2023 12:18 PM

11/21/2023 11:33 AM
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January is the worst time to have in person because the weather is normally so crappy that no
one really wants to go anywhere after work.

none

teams is nice to avoid commute and considerate of people with different schedules and kid
responsibilities after school

| said "No," because of the weather in January. | think an in-person Mentor Forum would be
better in the spring.

| think that providing an option for in person and online is a terrific option for January 8th. | am
unsure of the logistics of that, but it demonstrates that you are willing to meet the needs of the
interns. Personally, this is challenging for me due to constraints with after school care with my
children. Appreciate all of the teams work and effort in improving the processes for a
successful group of educators leading our district in the future.

N/A

Although it is great to see everyone in person, there is a lot of chit chat that makes it difficult
for me to hear the speaker in a large room.

| prefer Zoom/Teams.

will be to dark to drive and very weather dependent. winter ones should be virtual and fall /
spring ones in person.

Easier on my family to not do it in person

I think it would be great to hold an in-person meeting in the future but right after the holidays
might not be the best time. llinesses will be running rampant as a result of families getting
together for the holidays and that just might not be the month to do it. My two cents. :)

The online meetings are much better because we work all day and travel is difficult and time
consuming.

I would rather be in microsoft teams. My school gets out at 2:30 and | have home obligations
that make meeting on teams a lot more feasible.

Do Zoom!

We are always struggling to find time and it's more time when driving to a location and back
home.

January has the potential for hazardous weather. Warmer months would be better for in-person

I think for later schools being able to meet online makes getting to the meeing less chaotic and
rushed.

Virtual is great! Especially with it being so late . Many of us at early schools start school at
7:30- that makes for a long day especially in the winter . With sickness going around - you can
still attend now even if not feeling well if you decide to .

Winter driving is difficult and unpredictable.
I'd prefer to have it over Teams, but would go in in person if necessary.
snow- | want to be home. Or at a cabin with a fire.

Always appreciate food/snacks and coffee :) Especially love the camaraderie and social
aspects of in person

It is much easier for me to do these virtually so | don’t have to worry about childcare
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11/21/2023 11:12 AM

11/21/2023 10:31 AM
11/21/2023 10:11 AM

11/21/2023 10:01 AM

11/21/2023 9:53 AM

11/21/2023 9:48 AM
11/21/2023 9:43 AM

11/21/2023 9:21 AM
11/21/2023 9:13 AM

11/21/2023 8:33 AM
11/21/2023 8:18 AM
11/21/2023 8:12 AM
11/21/2023 7:58 AM

11/21/2023 7:54 AM
11/21/2023 7:39 AM

11/21/2023 7:37 AM
11/21/2023 7:03 AM

11/21/2023 6:00 AM
11/21/2023 5:58 AM
11/21/2023 12:22 AM

11/20/2023 11:56 PM
11/20/2023 11:14 PM

11/20/2023 10:28 PM



